	08-10-1999			RECEIVE IN	
PTC	D-1595		VER S LY	Patent and Traderhark Office	
To t	he Honorable Commissioner 101114597.	ະບບານ the attacl	ed briginal documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying parties: The Detroit Edison Company	2.	Name and ad	dress of receiving parties: G. Bonser, 30109 Perth, Livonia, MI 48154	
	dditional names of conveying parties attached? No		Daniel J. Dunlop, 35652 Woodvilla Dr., Sterling Heights MI 48312; Gerry E. McDonnell, 42543 Applecreek, Plymouth, MI 48170; and		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Mitchell D. Charneski; 25980 Mulberry, Southfield, MI 48034;		
	● Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: June 16, 1999			6 & addresses) attached? No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,687,955 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). 5,687,955 tached? □ Yes ◆ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.			
	Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & MC CULLOCH, P.C.	7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address: Attn: William H. Griffith		• Enclos	sed \$40.00	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 50-0852			
/10/19 FC:56	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4309 999 DCORTES 00000105 5687955 81 40.00 09		Deposit Accordance (Attach duplicaccount)	unt Number: 50-0852 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. William H. Griffith Name of Person Signing Total number of page 2.1.	ature		July 30, 1999 Date Date Date Date Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
 Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated but the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **The Detroit Edison Company**, a Michigan corporation, having its offices in the City of Detroit, County of Wayne, State of Michigan, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto **Ralph G. Bonser** of Livonia, Michigan; **Mitchell D. Charneski** of Southfield, Michigan; **Daniel J. Dunlop** of Sterling Heights, Michigan; and **Gerry E. McDonnell** of Plymouth, Michigan, their heirs, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under United States Letters Patent No. 5,687,955, and in, to and under the inventions described and claimed therein, and in, to and under any renewals or reissues of said Letters Patent, together with all rights had thereunder of any kind or nature whatsoever, including all rights of action and claims for damages and profits arising because of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

The Detroit Edison Company

Ву:	i llean	K Kaller	
	•		

Its: UP-POWER GENERATION

State of Michigan
ss:

On this 16 day of _______, 1999 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared william R. Roller_____, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same on behalf of The Detroit Edison Company, and that he was authorized to do so.

TERRIE A. JONES

Notary Public, Wayne County, Mi
My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 2007

Notary Public, State of Michigan

County of Wayne

My comm. expires: You enther 15, 2000

seal

C:\WPDOCS\Dawns forms\corporate to individual assign.wpd